
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †404

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2024


DEVELOPMENT OF CULTURE IN UTTAR PRADESH


†404.  SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made/proposes to make any efforts for promotion/development of culture in Uttar Pradesh and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of funds provided for promotion/development of culture in the Lok

Sabha Constituency of Bijnor during each of the last five years; and

(c) the details of the promotional/developmental works carried out with the said funds in the said Constituency?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a): All activities of the Ministry relating to promotion, preservation and conservation of the Cultural Heritage of the Country are implemented through a number of Central Sector Schemes which are equally applicable to all States and UTs including Uttar Pradesh. The major schemes/programmes run by the Ministry of Culture for promotion of ancient cultural heritage both tangible and intangible art and culture are as under:-

1. Centenaries and Anniversaries Scheme
2. Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana
3. Development of Museums
4. Development of Libraries
5. Global Engagement
6. National Mission on Manuscripts
7. National Mission on Cultural Mapping and Roadmap

(b): No fund is specifically provided to any Lok Sabha Constituency.

(c): Does not arise.
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